05-13-1999

Form 2TO 1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION FORM CO PATENTS ONLY		101036230
To the Honorable Commissione copy thereof.	r of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the	e attached original documents or
1. Name of conveying party(THOMAS RIENER STEFAN POSCH Additional name(s) of convey Yes X 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment		Name: U.S. PH Internal Addre	ss of receiving party(ies): ILIPS CORPORATION ss: : 1251 Avenue of the Americas State: NY Zip: 10020-1104
Execution Date: APRIL		Additional nam Yes	e(s) & address(es) attached? X No
4. Application number(s) or If this document is bein is A. Patent Application No 09/275,365	g filed together with a new	B. Patent No.	(s) Yes X No
5. Name and address of part concerning document shou	ld be mailed:	6. Total number of involved:	applications and patents 1
Internal Address:			CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Authorized to Deposit Account
	: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10591</u>	8. Deposit Accoun (Attach dupli by deposit a	cate copy of this page paying
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
copy is a true copy of t	he original document.	ing information is t	rue and correct and any attached $\sqrt{3/99}$
JACK D. SLOBOD, REG. Name of Person Signin Total number		Signature	Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

\\SERVERO\SYS2\WPDOCS\MK\miscelns\MH27MKF0.MAO.docWashington, D.C. 20231

05/12/1999 01 FC:581 For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign to U.S. Philips Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose business address is 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10020-1104, its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in a "Data carrier comprising an implanted module based on a metal lead frame with a double-sided chip cover" invented by us, which application:

☐ is executed concu	irrently herewith		
\square was executed by	me/us on		
☑ is Serial No. 09/	275,365	filedMarch.24., .1.999	
☐ is International A	application No	filed,	
and all rights in and	to said application, a	and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divi	sions,
reissues, continuatio	ns and extensions the	ereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Pater	nts and
Trademarks to issue	all Patents on said in	mprovements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee as ass	signee of the
entire interest and co	ovenant that I have fu	all right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said	l Assignee
or its representatives	s any facts known to	me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal p	roceeding,
sign all lawful paper	rs, execute all divisio	onal, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful	oaths and
generally do everyth	ing possible to aid sa	aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obta	in and
enforce proper prote	ection for said inventi	ion.	
		$\Delta \sim \Delta \sim -1$	
4 17 40 4000	(sign name here)		,Assignor
April 12, 1999			
Date	(print name here)	Thomas RIENER	
April 14, 1999	(sign name here)	The Jol	,Assignor
		$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}$	•••••
Date	(print name here)	Stefan POSCH	
	(sign name here)		,Assignor
			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

(print name here)

RECORDED: 05/06/1999

Date

PATENT REEL: 9938 FRAME: 0872